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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Portfolio

Question No. 130

Senator Humphries asked the following question at the hearing on 12 February 2013:


Printing Costs


How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed this financial year to date?

How many of these printed documents were also published online?


The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:


Please see the table on the following page.


Y


Department/Agency Document Title Number of copies Published online

Attorney-General’s Department

1) Marriage Celebrants Newsletter

2) Pacific Island Legal Service

3) Mutual Assistance Report

4) Extradition Report

5) Mutual Assistance Telecommunications reform fact sheet

6) Emergency Management Australia fact sheet,

7) Countering Violent Extremism Factsheet

8) Surveillance devices Annual Report

9) Telecommunications Annual Report

10) Anti-Dumping Review report

11) Organised crime facts sheets

12) Defence abuse responses

13) Classification Posters

14) Shop Talker Classification Posters

15) Classification Guidelines

16) Games Guidelines

17) Shop Talker Classification Posters update

18) Classification Poster Reprint

19) Classification Brochure

20) Publications Guidelines

21) Trafficking People Report

22) Family Law Council Annual Report 2011-2012

23) Securing Government Business

24) Protecting Yourself Online

25) AusCheck Privacy Brochure

26) National Strategy for Disaster Book

27) Emergency Management Volunteers Action Plan

28) Organised Crime Fact Sheets

29) Chemical Conference Brochure

30) AGD Annual Report

31) Good Practice Guide – NS Lessons

32) Administrative Review Council Annual Report

1) 1000

2) 150

3) 250

4) 250

5) 250

6) 250

7) 200

8) 234

9) 469

10) 50

11) 200

12) 500

13) 6000

14) 12000

15) 1000

16) 1000

17) 6000

18) 6000

19) 100,000

20) 1000

21) 1000

22) 500

23) 500

24) 11700

25) 40000

26) 1000

27) 200

28) 200

29) 400

30) 500

31) 1000

32) 1000


1) Yes

2) Yes

3) Yes

4) Yes

5) Yes

6) Yes

7) Yes

8) Yes

9) Yes

10) Yes

11) Yes

12) Yes

13) Yes

14) Yes

15) Yes

16) Yes

17) Yes

18) Yes

19) No

20) Yes

21) Yes

22) Yes

23) Yes

24) Yes

25) Yes

26) Yes

27) Yes

28) Yes

29) Yes

30) Yes

31) Yes

32) Yes


Administrative Appeals Tribunal Administrative Appeals Tribunal Annual Report 2011-12 650 Yes

Australian Commission for Law

Enforcement Integrity

1) Integrity Commissioner’s Annual Report 2011–12

2) ACLEI Integrity in law enforcement pamphlet

1) 580

2) 3000
Yes


Y


Australian Crime Commission

1) Serious and Organised Investment Fraud in Australia report

2) Serious and Organised Investment Frauds fact sheet

3) National Criminal Target Report 2012

4) Australian Criminal Intelligence Management Strategy 2012-15

5) Australian Crime Commission Annual Report 2011–12

6) Board of the Australian Crime Commission Chair Annual Report 2011–12

1) 500

2) 200

3) 50

4) 1020

5) 900

6) 630

1) Yes

2) Yes

3) No – classified

4) No – classified

5) Yes

6) Yes

Australian Government Solicitor

Australian Government Solicitor (AGS) is a government business enterprise operating on a commercial and competitive basis in providing legal and related services to government and its agencies. AGS does not receive any Budget or other appropriations and its employees are engaged outside of the Public Service Act 1999. The question is therefore not applicable to AGS.

Australian Human Rights

Commission

1) Human rights framework on ageing & health

2) Convention on the rights of persons with disabilities

3) Human rights at your fingertips

4) ADFA review phase I & II

5) Age inquiry report

6) Agenda for racial enquiry report

7) Value unpaid caring work

8) Community sheet - value unpaid caring work

9) Tool kit - valuing unpaid caring work

10) Main report value unpaid caring work

11) Sexual harassment factsheets

12) Sexual harassment report

13) UN Special Rapporteur on Violence Against Women report

14) Native Title and Social Justice guide

15) Our Agenda

16) Review treatment of women ADFA phase 2

17) AHRC report 54: Pak

18) AHRC report 55: BZ & AD vs. commonwealth

19) AHRC report 56: Sri Lankan Refugees v Commonwealth

20) AHRC report 57: ST v Endeavour Energy

21) AHRC report 58: BB v Commonwealth

22) Annual report 2011-12

23) Social justice report 2012

24) Native title report 2012

25) Sexual harassment booklet

26) Social Justice documents

1) 50

2) 10

3) 5000

4) 2500

5) 1000

6) 300

7) 500

8) 2000

9) 2000

10) 3000

11) 2500

12) 2500

13) 10

14) 40000

15) 1000

16) 2500

17) 350

18) 350

19) 350

20) 350

21) 700

22) 500

23) 1200

24) 1200

25) 10

26) 100

All reports have

been published

online.

Australian Institute of Criminology
1) AIC Annual Report 2011-12

2) Deaths in Custody 2011

1) 450

2) 20

1) Yes

2) No, will be


Y


published online

once released,

later in 2013.

Australian Law Reform

Commission
Annual Report     350 Yes

Australian Security Intelligence

Organisation

ASIO produces a range of reports. For national security reasons, the numbers, recipients and costs cannot be provided.


Australian Transaction Reports and

Analysis Centre

1) AUSTRAC annual report 2011–12

2) AUSTRAC typologies and case studies report 2012

1) 1000

2) 1000
Yes

Commonwealth Director of Public

Prosecutions
CDPP 2011-12 Annual Report 500  Yes

CrimTrac Annual Report 2011-12 1500 Yes

Family Court of Australia

1) Family Court 2011-12 annual report

2) Family Court and Federal Magistrates Court CEO’s report

3) Family Court Bulletin (July and December 2012 editions)

1)1200

2) 250

3) 2000

Yes

Federal Court of Australia Annual Report 2011-12 1200 Yes

Federal Magistrates Court of

Australia
Federal Magistrates Court 2011-12 annual report 1200 Yes

High Court of Australia
1) High Court of Australia’s Annual Report

2) High Court of Australia Brochures

1) 500

2) 10000
Yes

Insolvency and Trustee Service

Australia

1) ITSA’s Annual Report 2011-12

2) Customer service charter

3) Personal Insolvency Information for Debtors booklet

1) 600

2) 7000

3) 15185

Yes

Office of the Australian Information

Commissioner

1) 30
th

 Anniversary of the FOI Act program

2) Writing style guide

3) OAIC Annual Report 2011-12

4) Compliance and enforcement activities under the Healthcare Identifiers Act 2010

Annual report by the Australian Information Commissioner 1 July 2011–30June

2012

1) 200

2) 7

3) 500

4) 270


1) No

2) No

3) Yes

4) Yes

Office of Parliamentary Counsel Office of Parliamentary Counsel’s Annual Report 2011-12 460 Yes
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Australian Federal Police 1) Darwin Accommodation Guide – Induction Handbook - Program Jupiter new accommodation guide brochures

2) Canberra Accommodation Guide – Induction Handbook - Program Jupiter new accommodation guide brochures

3) Schoolies pamphlet – Cyber-Bullying - Brisbane Airport Schoolies week brochures

4) Schoolies pamphlet – Cyber-Safety - Top 10 tips for youth - Brisbane Airport

Schoolies week brochures

5) Schoolies pamphlet – Protecting your reputation - Brisbane Airport Schoolies week

brochures

6) Australian Federal Police A+TSI Traineeship Cadetship

7) Australian Federal Police Disability Action Plan

8) Australian Federal Police National Police Remembrance Day programme

9) Graduate Program brochure

10) National Missing Persons Week marketing banner

11) National Missing Persons Week posters

12) Specialist Response Group brochure

13) National Missing Persons Week lectern signage

14) Program Jupiter Darwin Booklet

15) Specialist Response Group marketing banner

16) Protection Client Charter of Service

17) Program Jupiter Canberra booklet

18) INTERPOL/Europol banners

19) Strategic Plan 2012-15

20) Change of address notice for Protection clients.

21) Protection Recruitment Brochure

22) Protection Client Charter of Service

23) National Child Protection Week poster

24) Australian Bomb Data Centre 2012 Conference business cards

25) Australian Bomb Data Centre 2012 Conference marketing banner

26) Australian Bomb Data Centre 2012 Conference brochure

27) Forensic and Data Centres Information Brochure

28) Wellbeing Services business cards

29) ThinkUKnow posters

30) ThinkUKnow brochures

31) ThinkUKnow Fact Sheets

32) ThinkUKnow pocket guides

33) National Missing Persons Tri-fold brochures

34) National Missing Persons Coordination Centre profile poster


1) 60


2) 60


3) 400


4) 400


5) 400


6) 250

7) 1670

8) 2500

9) 3000

10) 1

11) 1200

12) 500

13) 1

14) 60

15) 4

16) 650

17) 50

18) 3

19) 10000

20) 250

21) 500

22) 650

23) 2200

24) 200

25) 1

26) 200

27) 250

28) 2000

29) 1500

30) 5000

31) 4500

32) 5000

33) 2500

34) 4000


1) No


2) No


3) No


4) No


5) No


6) Yes

7) No

8) No

9) No

10) No

11) Yes

12) No

13) No

14) No

15) No

16) No

17) No

18) No

19) Yes

20) No

21) Yes

22) No

23) No

24) No

25) No

26) Yes

27) No

28) No

29) No

30) Yes

31) Yes

32) No

33) Yes

34) Yes


Y


35) Police ‘Child ID App’ marketing banner

36) Annual Report 2011-12

37) Controlled Operations Annual Report 2011-12

38) Witness Protection Annual Report 2011-12

39) Assumed Identities Annual Report 2011-12

40) Recruitment postcards

41) Recruitment brochure

42) PNG Pacific Transnational Crime Unit (PTCU) marketing banners

43) Ramadan greeting cards

44) 2012 stakeholder Christmas cards

45) Australian Institute of Police Management marketing banner

46) Platypus Magazine October 2012 edition

35) 2

36) 550

37) 400

38) 400

39) 400

40) 3000

41) 6000

42) 2

43) 100

44) 10000

45) 1

46) 5000

35) Yes

36) Yes

37) Yes

38) Yes

39) Yes

40) No

41) Yes

42) No

43) No

44) No

45) No

46) Yes


Y


Australian Customs and Border

Protection Service


1) B534 - Unaccompanied Effects Statement - English

2) Annual Plan 2012-13

3) Duty Free Concessions (English)

4) Duty Free Concessions (Vietnamese)

5) Customs Watch – Help Protect Australia’s Border – Fact Sheet

6) Customs Watch – Common Indicators of Suspicious Behaviour, Activities and

Goods – Small Craft Berthing and Supply

7) Customs Watch – Common Indicators of Suspicious Behaviour, Activities and

Goods – Small Craft Hire and Purchase

8) Customs Watch – Common Indicators of Suspicious Behaviour, Activities and

Goods – Small Craft Operations

9) Duty Free Concessions (Indonesian)

10) Fact Sheet – Excess Tobacco/Alcohol (various languages)

11) B615 – Application for Release of Goods from Customs and Border Protection

Control to Diplomatic Missions, Consular Posts and Privileged Individuals

12) B534 - Unaccompanied Effects Statement - English

13) Duty-Free Concession are Changing

14) B911 GST & Wet Refund

15) Customs Tariff Working Pages / Tariff Green

16) Pages– amendments updates

17) Tariff Check List

18) Australian Customs Notices (ACN)

19) Tariff / TCO Initial Issues order

20) Tariff Act Tabs

21) B534 - Unaccompanied Personal Effects Statements

22) B312 – Custody of Training Aids (COTA)

1) 4000

2) 1200

3) 3050

4) 3000

5) 3000

6) 2000


7) 2000


8) 2000


9) 1000

10) 4012

11) 2000


12) 5000

13) 1000000

14) 300

15-19)  410 – 430 per

week/per distribution


20) 200

21) 4000

22) 50

1) Yes

2) Yes

3) Yes

4) Yes

5) Yes

6) Yes


7) Yes


8) Yes


9) Yes

10) Yes

11) No


12) Yes

13) Yes

14) No

15-19)  Yes - for

Customs and Border

Protection Notices


20) No

21) Yes

22) No

